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Emp loyer Identification Nulber:
21-1632734
17CH3Z%E700QZ013
coatact Person: »
D. A. DORNING IDF 317505
Contact Telephone Number:
(877} 829-5500
“Accohunting Period Ending:
Decambar 31
Foundation Status Classification:
170¢hX (1) (A) (vi)
~Adwvanca Ruling Perind Begins:
duiy 15, 19995
Adviance2 Ruling Perind Ends:
December 31y 2002
Addendum Applies:
No

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
DISTRICT OIRECTOR

P. 0. BOX 2308
CINCINNATIy OH 45201

Date: PUUQ 3 1 1998

NIA ASSOCIATION

C/0 CARDOL T TUTEVENS
Z7046 RAKEFIELD DRIVE
CLARKSVILLE. TN- 37043

Dear Applicant:

Based on infarmatiaon yow supplieds and assuming your operations nill be as
stated in vour application for recognition of exemptions we have determined you
are exempt from federal income tax. under secticon E0i{a) of the Internas! Revenuo
Cude as an arganization described in secticn HO1<c) (3.

BEecause you are a newly created organizations we are not now making a
Tinal determination of your foundation status under section B0?{a) of the Code.
Howevers we have determined that you can reascnably expect to be a publicly
cupported organization described in secticns T0P(3) (1) and 170(b) (1) (&) ¢{vid.

Accordinglys during an advance ruling pericd you nillt be treated as - a
publicly supported organizations and not 3s a private foundation. This sdvance
~ruling pericd begins and ends an the dates shoaun above. )

Within %0 days after the end of your advance svuling periads you wmust
send us the iaformation needed to determine nheldher you have met the requive—
ments «f the applicable support test during the advance ruling pericd. If.vas
establish that you have been a publicly supperted organizations we will classi-
fy you as & secticn 50%(a) (1) or B09{al{2) crganizaticon as long as you continue
to meet the requirements of the applicabls suppart test. If you do not meet
the puklic support requirements during the advance ruling pericds we will
classify ycu as a private foundation for future pericds. Alsos if we classify
you as a private foundations we will treat youw as a private foundation from
yxur beginning date for purposes of section 507<(d) and 4740.

Grantars and contributors may rely cn cur detérmination that you are not &
private foundaticn until 90 days after ths end of your advance ruling pericd.
If you send us the required infcormation mithin the 90 dayss: grantaors and
centributars may continue to rely on the advance determination until we make
a final determinaticn of your foundation status.

If we publish a notice in the Internal Revenue Eulletin stating that ne
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